Quantitative information fo significant unobservable inputs within Level 3 hierarchy (30 June 2022)

Description Valuation Technique Unobservabl
e Inputs

Range Fair value
EUR

Financial assets in unquoted private equity
shares

- TD BETA s.r.o. Income Approach ±
Direct Capitalization

Method

Capitalization
rate

4.01% 25,379,532

Quantitative information fo significant unobservable inputs within Level 3 hierarchy (31 December 2021)

Description Valuation Technique Unobservable
Inputs

Range Fair value
EUR

Financial assets in unquoted private equity
shares

- TD BETA s.r.o. Income Approach ±
Direct Capitalization

Method

Capitalization
rate

4.01% 25,244,895

Sensitivity analysis to significant changes in unobservable input within Level 3 hierarchy

The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value
hierarchy together with a quantitative sensitivity analysis as at 30 June 2022 and 31 December 2021 are as shown
below.

Description Input Sensitivity
used*

Effect on fair
value
EUR

Financial assets in unquoted private equity
shares

- TD BETA s.r.o.
 Capitalization rate 2022: +1% (9,801,092)

Capitalization rate 2022:  -1% 16,313,445

Description Input Sensitivity

used*
Effect on fair

value
EUR

Financial assets in unquoted private equity
shares

- TD BETA s.r.o.
 Capitalization rate 2021: +1% (9,749,098)

Capitalization rate 2021:  -1% 16,226,903

* The sensitivity analysis refers to a percentage amount added or deducted from the input and the effect this has on the fair value.

Significant increases/(decreases) in the capitalization rate in isolation would result in a significantly higher/(lower) fair
value measurement.

11 Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

As at 30 June 2022 and 31 December 2021, Financial assets at fair value through profit of loss consist of the following:

In EUR

Attributable to unitholders of

investor shares of:
 Attributable to unitholders of investor shares

of:
  Opportunity